

PARK ROADS AND PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS - GREAT BEAR AND FALLS

Project: PARKS  
Location: GREAT BEAR AND FALLS PARKS

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 313,886.00	Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Co.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 303,817.61	1300 N. Bahnson Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/25/19	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.334.3204	Phone No.: 605.338.4921
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 35,373.07	\$ 35,373.07	\$ 41,637.50	\$ 41,637.50
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	210	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00
3	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	155	\$ 2.25	\$ 348.75	\$ 2.20	\$ 341.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	364	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,548.00
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET SECTION	SY	43	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,397.50	\$ 29.70	\$ 1,277.10
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	55	\$ 16.25	\$ 893.75	\$ 14.85	\$ 816.75
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	519	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,297.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,998.15
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	163	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,043.20
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	457	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,484.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 6,946.40
10	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIG OUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	25	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 843.75
11	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 843.75
12	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	70	\$ 9.50	\$ 665.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 1,834.00
13	120.1150	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	633	\$ 31.50	\$ 19,939.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 22,788.00
15	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 15,385.00	\$ 15,385.00
16	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE 1 1/2"	SY	6132	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,396.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 21,155.40
17	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	113	\$ 2.25	\$ 254.25	\$ 2.20	\$ 248.60
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 4,730.00
19	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLESIDED	EA	4	\$ 48.50	\$ 194.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 176.00
20	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR GRADE STABILIZATION	SY	75	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 360.00
21	SPECIAL	WEATHERING STEEL FENCE	FT	250	\$ 275.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 65,000.00
22	SPECIAL	WEATHERING STEEL FENCE GATE	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00
23	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
24	900.0453	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
25	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	255	\$ 1.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 280.50
26	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	246	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,412.00
27	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE	LB	43	\$ 23.00	\$ 989.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 903.00
28	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	89	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 979.00
29	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	215	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 236.50
30	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	4129	\$ 0.05	\$ 206.45	\$ 0.10	\$ 412.90
31	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
32	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.9	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,182.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 198.00
33	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2786	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,572.00
34	734.0151	9" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	100	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 320.00
35	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	255	\$ 3.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 867.00
36	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
37	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
38	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
39	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	57	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 627.00
40	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	246	\$ 25.75	\$ 6,334.50	\$ 18.60	\$ 4,575.60
41	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	231	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 19.15	\$ 4,423.65
42	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	586	\$ 95.00	\$ 55,670.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 49,224.00
43	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	85	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 86.80	\$ 7,378.00
44	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	43	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 106.70	\$ 4,588.10
45	380.6115	INSTALL STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT NO. 5	EA	52	\$ 21.75	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,029.60
46	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	417	\$ 48.50	\$ 20,224.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 18,348.00
47	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	215	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,773.75
48	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	150	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 2,062.50
49	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	16	\$ 72.75	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,056.00
50	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	1	\$ 91.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 82.50
51	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	9	\$ 9.70	\$ 87.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 81.00
52	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	3.5	\$ 10.75	\$ 37.63	\$ 10.00	\$ 35.00
53	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	1.5	\$ 12.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 16.50
54	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	1.5	\$ 60.50	\$ 90.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 82.50
55	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	1	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 16.50
56	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	160	\$ 1.20	\$ 192.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 176.00
57	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	2134	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,560.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,347.40
58	633.1440	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	24	\$ 7.25	\$ 174.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 158.40
59	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ACCESSIBLE	EA	4	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 352.00
60	SPECIAL	PARKING SYMBOL	EA	6	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00
61	260.6010	GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	25	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00
62	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	23	\$ 28.25	\$ 649.75	\$ 32.00	\$ 736.00
63	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	23	\$ 23.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,955.00
64	450.2008	18" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
65	450.2009	18" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
66	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	10.5	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 12,474.00
67	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL REMOVE/REPLACE TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE	LB	1111	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,333.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,055.25
68	670.1200	ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
69	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
70	SPECIAL	TYPE S MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 333,000.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 336,747.75</b>